

City of Chula Vista

Staff Report

File#: 19-0413, Item#: 12.

- A. ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ESTABLISHING COMMUNITY CHOICE AGGREGATION IN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA (FIRST READING)
- B. RESOLUTION NO. 2019-179 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE JOINT EXERCISE OF POWERS AGREEMENT CREATING THE SAN DIEGO REGIONAL COMMUNITY CHOICE ENERGY AUTHORITY

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Council place the ordinance on first reading and adopt the resolution.

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE

The activity is not a "Project" as defined under Section 15378 of the California Environmental Quality Act State Guidelines; therefore, pursuant to State Guidelines Section 15060(c)(3) no environmental review is required. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the activity qualifies for an Exemption pursuant to Section 15061(b)(3) of the California Environmental Quality Act State Guidelines.